Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office			
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1. A. Name of conveying parties: Stephanus WILLEMSEN Hendrik Berend OLDE B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	TEIJIN WESTE NL-682	address of receiving ARAMID B.V. ERVOORTSEDING AV ARNHEN ETHERLANDS	IJК 73 И			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	Merger Change of Name 7, 2008	B. Additions	il name(s) & addres	ss(cs) attached? ∕cs ⊠ No			
4. A. Patent Application No. 11/922,590 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
C. Title of Application: METHOD FOR IMPROVING FILAMENT COHESIVENESS OF CHOPPED ARAMID FIBER							
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of	of applications and	patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>James A. OJiff</u>				count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836-2	20-4850 -6400		rpayment or charge t number 15-0461	e any underpayment to			
		_					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli original document. William P. Berridge Registration No. Srikant Viswanadham Registration N	30,024		and any attached c January 18, 2008	opy is a true copy of the			

PATENT REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	ACCION					
(1-8)	Insert		Stephanus WILLEMSEN					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	_	Hendrik Berend OLDE	<u> </u>				
			 ;		<u></u>			
		(4) _	In consideration of the sum of	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good a	nd valuable consideration paid to			
				nd sufficiency of which are hereby a				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Teijin Aramid B.V.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Westervoortsedijk 73, NL-6827 AV Arnhem, The Netherlands					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention, in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as						
(11)	(11) Insert (11) Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 135007).							
). n the United States of America on							
			late herewith or	executes an application for parent i	a die office states of America of			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. Application Serial Number	_==/ >==1720				
applica interfer or provide Assign issue a to convithat this that ma	e separate assignments in or 2) Each undersigned agretion or grant for the inventioner. 3) Each undersigned agretisions of the International (4) Each undersigned agretisions of the United States and 5) Each undersigned authory and all grants resulting fivey the entire interest hereins assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned here	es to exection and to exect to exect to per any other any other any other any other any other and assigned him and beby grant in order	with such applications and gravicute all papers necessary in concoperate with the Assignee in ecute all papers and documents a confor Protection of Industrial P form all affirmative acts which a country in which the Assignee and requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigni, and that he has not executed, a his heirs, successors, assigns and stee firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG	and perform any act which may be no reperty or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintai may file a patent application(s). If the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as Assignee of the entire interestand will not execute, any agreement	sary. I may be declared concerning any idence and going forward with such eccessary in connection with claims in or confirm a valid grant to the fice and other issuing authorities to it, and covenants that he has full right (s) in conflict herewith, and agrees signment any further identification			
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	Januarii 07-	2008	Inventor Signature	Valenne	(SEAL)			
Date	Januari 07 7	100 A	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	***	(SEAL)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign keye:								
Date	Januari 07		_	a tame				
Date	Januari 07			M				

RECORDED: 01/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0451